Cluster University Srinagar

Tentative Screening /Shortlisting of Candidates for Assistant Professors on Academic Arrangement basis in the
Subject of Food Science & Technology (ref No.: Cus/Adm /Acad.Arr/305-12/2020; Dated:23/01/2020)

S. No.

Name

Points

Graduation

Post Graduation

M. Phill

PhD

NET/SLET/JRF

Teaching/Research

International/National

Awards

State Awards

Publications

Total

Remarks

01

Insha Zahoor

15

2

1
*

O**

(@)

o

=
o

50

*M. Tech (Agricultural Process &
Food Engineering).
**Ph, D. Degree certificate not
attached.

NOT ELIGIBLE

02

Syed Aafia Ishrat

13

25*

0**

0***

38

*M. Tech (Food Technology).

**Ph. D. Degree certificate not

attached.

***Publications not attached.
NOT ELIGIBLE

03

Lubna Masoodi

13

25*

30

10

78

*M. Tech (Food Technology)
NOT ELIGIBLE

04

Qudsiya Ayaz

15

25*

49

*M. Tech (Food Technology)
NOT ELIGIBLE

05

Khalid Muzaffar

25

(@)

30

ol

(@)

o

o

10

75

06

Beena Munazah

25*

30

0**

68

* M. Tech (Dairy Technology),
PG marks sheet not attached
** None of the publication is UGC
approved

NOT ELIGIBLE




07 Nargis Yousf 13 [23 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 10 81 -
08 Fiza Nazir 10 (25 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 10 80 -
09 Amreen Nazir 13 [23 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 6 77 -
10 Tajamul Rouf Shah 13 [25 |0 |30 |0 |0 |O 0 2 70 -
11 Ishrat Majid 13 |25*|0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 10 83 *M. Tech (Food Technology)
NOT ELIGIBLE
12 Uzma Altaf 15 |[25*|0 |30 [0 |0 |O 0 0** |70 *M. Tech (Food Technology)
** None of the publication is UGC
approved
NOT ELIGIBLE
13 Amir Gull 10|25 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 10 80 *UG marks sheet not attached
14 Raees Ul Hag 10 [25 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 6 76 -
15 Khushnuma Maghbool 13 |25 |0 |30 |5 |0 |O 0 8 81 -
16 Sumaira Hassan 13 123 |0 |0 5 0 0 10 51 -

Discrepancies: Candidates having discrepancies (if any) are directed to email on "rlgrievances_aa@cusrinagar.edu.in" within three days of uploading of

the list on the University website. No Grievances received after the expiry of the stipulated time period, as mentioned above shall be entertained.

Note: The parity between the M. Sc. and M. Tech degrees in Food Science and Technology is yet to be decided by the court. As of now M. Sc. Food Science

and Technology is the only basic degree eligible for teaching in academic colleges of Higher Education Department. Therefore, all the candidates with the

degree of M. Tech. in Food Technology are considered ineligible.

1.Previously UGC listed Journals have been replaced by UGC Care List.

2.Screening of the publications have been strictly done in accordance with UGC care list.

3. University Teaching Experience wouldn't be counted unless duly signed by the Registrar of the University.
4. If the experience of the applicant is over lapping with Ph.D/M.Phil degree, the same cannot be consider.

Sd/-
Registrar




